BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1354/2018

Date of Institution ... 30.10.2018

Date of Decision ...  15.01.2019

Sajjed Ahmad son of Muhammad Zada R/O Mohallah Cham, Tarpatér, Usheri Darra,

District Dir Upper. ... (Appellant)
VERSUS
Regional Police Ofﬁcer, Malakand Division, Saidu Sharif, Swat and 3 ofhcrs.
' ... (Respondents)

MR. AIMAL KHAN BARKANDI,
Advocate. e For appellant
MR:. HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, .. CHAIRMAN

JUDGMENT

HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, CHAIRMAN:- ’

The appellant is aggrieved of orders dated 17.12.2009 ail,d-:24.04.-2018 passed
by the respondents. Through the former the appellant was dismissed from service
under the provisions of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Removal frorﬁ Sér}ice kSpecial Powers)
Ordinance, 2000, with effect from the date of his absence (31.07.2009), while through

the latter his departmental appeal was rejected.

2. I have heard learned counsel for the appellant whose ;’Ilélin argument was in
terms that the order> dated 17.12.2009 was given effect from ‘th.e aafe of at;sence of
gppc]lant, therefore, the same was void and period lof l-irﬁita.tion for ﬁlin.g of appéal
was not to run against the appellant; It ‘;rvas also conteﬁded that ‘some otﬁer absenting

police officials were extended lenient view by the respondent department to which the -

“appellant was also entitled.




3. The'available record suggests that the ap-pellant remained absent fr01n duty
since 31.07.2009 and was proceeded against departmentally. During the pré)ceedings,
it surfaced that the appellant had left for Saudi Arabia for labour. The sam:'e fact was
recorded in the memorandum of appeal in terms that under restraint the appellant had
to leave Pakistan and was in exile to Saudi Arabfa. On the other Hand, a statement of
appellant is availablel on record wherein it was noted that on 29"'.104.2009, he left the
place of his duty on receiving information regarding illness of his motﬁer. Upon
insistence of the mother the appellant left the service, owing to- terrorism, however,
later when he was permitted to join the duty by his kin, therefore, he re._ported on
1l8.06.2009 for resumption. This self contradictory stance of the appeliant léft many

a question marks.

4. It is an admitted fact that the appellant slept over his right of departmental

appeal for about nine years and preferred application for reinstatement in’the year,

- 2018 which was rejected being barred by time. It is also a fact that after rejection of

appeal/application the appeal in hand was submitted on 30.10.2018 which was also

barred by many months.

5. The argument of learned counsel regarding invalidation of the impughed order
dated 19.12.2009 due to retrospective effect does not contain much force. IThe said
error in the order was curable, therefore, would not vitiate the~ proceedings aéainst_ the
appellant. The same is modified to have effect from the daté on which it was passed
i.e. 19.12.2009 and not from 31.07.2009. |
Regarding discrimination against the appéllant, alleged on the parét of the

: i

respondents, suffice it to note that the order dated 24.04.2018 was passed on the

application for reinstatement of as many as eight (8) police officials who were

"declined the relief. It also requires to be noted that precedent cases relied upon by the

' v o emmIm A 1A s




appellant had their individual facts and circumstances and were dealt with accordingly

by the respondents at the relevant time.

0. In view of the above, the appeal in hand is found without any merits justifyihg
(

its admission for regular hearing. The same is, therefore, dismissed in limine.

File be consigned to the record room.

. ! .
(HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI)
CHAIRMAN

- ANNOUNCED
15.01.2019
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Form- A |

- FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No. 1354/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1 30/10/2018 . The appeal of Mr. Sajjad Ahmad presented today. by Mr.
Aimal Khan Advocate, may be entered in the Institution Register and
put up to the Worthy Chairman for propergr‘der please. - '
4 REGISTRAR =
7. V7-1) o0t & This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to
be put up there on Zg._[[c [ fS .
\
/.
AIRMAN .
28.11.2018 Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the

T4

af

b

ppellant present. Adjournment requested. Adjourn.
p come up for preliminary hearing on 15.01.2019
rfore S.B.
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR
IR
Service Appeal No. 4% Ll /2018 pacea B0 =lo-2078

Sajjad Ahmad s/o Muhammad Zada
r/o Mohallah Cham, Tarpatar, Usheri Darra,
Tehsil & District Dir (upper)

................................. Appellant
Versus

1. Regional Police Officer, Malakand Division, Saidu
 Sharif, Swat

2. District Police Officer (DPO), Dir (upper)

3. Inspector General (I.G) of Police, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

4. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa though Home
Secretary, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar
e Respondents

Appeal u/s 4 of the Service Tribunal Act,
1973, against the office order No. 4008-
12/E, dated 24.04.2018 of respondent No.
Sledto-day -1 whereby the departmental appeal of the

RW r appellant,-- from the order dated
' “2. 17.12.2009 of dismissal from service
.passed by respondent No. 2, was

dismissed.

PRAYER

On acceptance of this appeal the
impugned orders dated 24.04.2018 and
12.12.2009 of respondents No. 1 and 2




o

Respéctfully submitted;
1.

e

respectively may kindly be set aside and
' the appellant may be reinstated to his
post (Constable) with all back benefits

admissible under the law and rules.

That the appéllant was appointed as Constable in the
police department on 27.07.2007 by the respondents,
and consistently performed his duty at district Dir

Upper.

That in the year 2009 the militants and Taliban
insurgency prevailed in the northern areas especially
where the appellant was performing his duty i.e.
district Dir-Upper and the militants openly threate:ned

and pressurized the appellant and his family to face

. face dire consequences.

That the appellant under restraint circumstances had to
leave Pakistan and went in exile to Saudi Arabia in
order to earn livelihood for family members and

mainly to save his life.

That during this exile period of the appellanf at
abroad, respondent No. 2 commenced ex-parte
departmental proceedings against the appellant Wﬂich
resulted in dismissal of the appellant u/s 3 (a),(b) of the
NWFP Removal from Service (Special Pov(irer)
Ordinance, 2000 vide order No. OB-648, dated
17.12.2009. (Copy of the order, statement; of
allegations, charge sheet and finding report ‘.‘are

annexure “B” & “C’;) _ 4'




5. That upon coming back to Pakistan, the appellant
approached the respondents to allow him to resume
his duty but to the utter shock of the appellant, it was
revealed that the appellant has been dismissed from

! service.

6. That the appellant filed departmental appeal against
the dismissal order on 12.03.2018 before respondent
No. 1 which was dismissed on 24.04.2018 vide office
order No. 4008-12/E on the ground of being time-
barred. (Copy of the order is annexure “A” and

department appeal is annexure “D”)

1. That the appellant is feeling aggrieved from both the
impugned orders dated 24.04.2018 and 12.12.2009 of
respondents No. 1 and 2, respectively and is now ﬁnling

this service appeal on the following grounds;

GROUNDS T
A. That the impugned orders of respondents No. 1 and 2

are against the law and facts of the case, hence, are not

tenable.

B. That no proper inquiry has taken in the case to
ascertain about the actual cause of absence of the

appellant from service which was not intentional.

C. That the appellant has not absented intentionally nor
has been willful to avoid duty. The appellant’s family
has a political background too and due to this the

appellant had great threats to his life and family.

D. That the appellant was abroad as explained above and

had no knowledge of the departmental proceedihgs




initiated against hini, hence, the question of limitation

is condonable. The appellant filed department appeal
immediately when the appellant came to know about
dismissal from service, hence, the departmental
appeal is well within time. The absence period can be

considered as without pay leave.

That the appellant has been condemned unheard. No
opportunity of hearing has been provided to the

appellant, which is also against the natural justice.

That the respondents have already reinstated many
other dismissed employees of the police department
who were also charged with the same accusations. The
appellant can also be re-instated to avoid
discrimination and safe-guard the constitutional right

of the appellant. (Copy of the orders is annexure “E”)

That the major penalty imposed on the appellant is too
harsh and severe which does not commensurate with

the facts of the case.

It is, therefore, prayed that on
- acceptance of this appeal the impugned orderé dated
24.04.2018 and 12.12.2009 of respondents No. 1 and 2, ,
' respectively may kindly be set aside and the appellant
may be reinstated to his post (Constable) with all back

benefits admissible under the law and rules.

Appellantgg 3
: Sajjad Ahmad
Through . 1
Aimal Khan Barkandi
2 R
Dara Khan Barkandi

Advocates, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

PESHAWAR
In
Service Appeal No. : /2018
Sajjad Ahmad ... e reaare——aaaae s Appellant
' Versus
Regional Police Officer, Malakand & others........... Respondents

Application for condonation of delay
(if any) in filing the captioned
service appeal

Respectfully submitted;
1. That this application is filed along with the above

noted appeal in the hon’ble Tribunal.

2. That the appellant is aggrieved from the order
dated 12.12.2009 of respondent No. 2 vide which the

appellant was dismissed from service.

3. That the éppellant submitted departmental appeal/
representation to respondent No. 1 on 12.03.2018
for re-instatement on the post of constable but the
same was dismissed on 24.04.2018 by respondent

No. 1 as being time barred.

4. That the order dated 24.04.2018 was not
communicated to the appellant rather the appellant

was asked to wait for decision.

‘5. That after expiration of the 90 days, the appellant
visited the office of respondent No. 1 to ask about

the fate of the departmental appeal but no answer

&




was given whether the department appeal is

accepted or rejected.

That on 02.07.2018 the appellant submitted

application to respondent No. 2 for provision of

order, if any, has Dbeen passed on the

application/ departmental appeal of the appellant
but no response received. (Copy of the application

is annexure “F”)

That the appellant/applicant then got an unattested

| cdpy of the order dated 24.04.2018 a few weeks

ago.

That in view of the above, the appeal in hand is well

within time, however, to avoid complications this

application is filed along with the appeal.

It is, therefore, prayed that the delay,
if any, in filing the instant appeal may kindly be

condoned and the appeal may be decided on

merits. 09—
%:& .

Appellant/Applicant
‘Sajjad Ahmad
Through
Aimal Khan Barkandi
&
‘ Dara Khan Barkandi

Advocates, Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT
I do hereby affirm on oath that the paras No. 1. to 8 of the
application have been drafted as per my instructions which are

true and correct to the best of my\knowledge & belief, and
nothing material has been concealed. % '
\
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{8,708 Zo1o 13:3a

‘please.

Dat/./d- ) -04- pos.

- OFFICE OF THE
REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, MALA

AT SAIDU SHARIF SWAT.
Ph: 0946924038 1-83 & Fux No. (19
imails digmalakand@ ahrm.co:n

Q{IL_I)' ER:

The following Ex-Constable / Ex-SPF of the Districts noted against cach,

“submitted applications for reinstatement in Service. Their applications were thoroughly examined and

found long time barred having no legal justification to consider, hence their applications are hereby
filed:- ‘

S.No | Name and No ~ District ' Date of Dismissal
Ex-Constable Fath-Ur-Rehman No. 1192 | Chitral 27/04/2016
3 TErConstable Sayed Arif Shah No. 473 Dir Lower 07/1172000
3, £x-Constable Muhammad Naeem No, 1832 Dur Lower 30/04/2013 . o
4. | Ex-Constable zahidullah No, 1206 Dirlower | 06/03/2008 |
5. Ex-Constable Saleh Muhammad No. 1713 ) Dir Lower 18/12/2014
6. ExConstable Sajjad Ahmad No. 790 Dir Upper | 17/12/2009
/ 7. | Ex-Constable Naveed Ali No. 2761 Swat 06/07/2017
8. | Ex-SPO Imran Ullah No. 524/SPE ' " | Buner 21/12/2012

The applicants of yours respective Districts may be informed accordingly,

xo. HOOE1 D Ik,

Cop¥ to all District Police Otticers, in Malakand Reglon except District Police
Officer, Shangla~forififormation and necessary action. The applicants of your respective District may be

. e .
informed accordingly please.

KR FAAAANAANMAAA KKK B AAAANAANAANAAAS ¥ § %

' District Police Officer;-
Oir Lower at Timergara




ORDER

Constable Sajjad Ahmad No.790. while posted in Police | ynos

Dir-absented himself with effect from 31.7.2009 til) 1o date wilhoul any f
leave-or prior permission from the high ups. which is gross miscondic! ﬁ
and against the discipline of the force. 4
:
, He was served with Charge Sheel and Summary of atiegalrun :
-vide .this Office Endst: No.3148/EC. Dated. 7.9.2009. An enquiry {
committee comprising Mr, Khan 7arin Khan DSP Wari and Mr. Abdur Rehmar A
Khan SHO PS: Gandigar was constituted to enquire into the malter. f

“However the defaulter Constable did not appear before the said commiltce
_for- recording his statement. The committee in its finding report stated 3
“that the defaulter Constable s not present in his home and gone to q
Saudi Arabia for labor. The coquiry committee also stated that he 1S +10! .
il for the Police force and recommended him for major punishment . 4
r~ ' o
Keeping in view Lhe above facls defaulter Constable Saijad ?
“Ahmad No.790 he is hereby Dismissed form sorvice under soction 't ‘a4 he ﬁ
of the NWFP removal from Service (Special Power) Ordinance 7505, witt f

. - o g R
gﬁjgcg_ﬂfrom the date of his absence ™ The Kit/other uniform articles 1
shall’ immediatefy—be~deposited from iim in Lhe DisLrict Godown |

Order announced.
i
;
. . Rd ;'
0B_ - < 1
Dt:y9 -1 /72009. §
Trae 70 : f
|
:f
i
. i
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A annex
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CHARGY SHEET.

[. ljaz Ahmad District Police Officer. Dir Upper. As competent authority. hereby
charged You Constable Sajad Ahmad No.790 as follows:-

You Constable Sajad Alimad No. 790 while posted at Sambu Guard ahsented

yourselfs with effect from 29.4.2009 6l to date, without any leave or prior

permission of the high-ups. Your are not taking interest in your legitimate duty.

You're this act ;imounts to gross misconduct and against the discipline of the foree.
2 By reason of the above. you appear t0 be puilty of misconduct under section 3 of
the NWFP Removal IF'rom Service (Special Powers) Ordinance 2000 and have rendered yoursell
Jiable o all or any ol the penalties specified in Section-3 of the Ordinance ibid.

3. You are therefore. directed to submit vour written defence within 07 days ol the
receipt of this charge sheet to the enquiry officer/committee.

£
4. Your written defence. if any should reach 10 the Linquiry Ofticer/Committee within

the specified period. failing which it should be presumed that you have no defence 1o offer and in
that case the expartce action shall follow against you.

5. Intimate whether you wish to be heard in person.
6. Statement of allegations is enclosed.

ﬁ/\nwmm *
District Police Officer,

, Dir Uppc‘r.7z’
No. /%/& /EC. Dated Dir Upper the “‘5‘?’/-5 12009,

Constable Sajad Ahmad No. 790 to submit your reply to the enquiry

committee within stipulated period.

~ o
o ((




DISCIPLINARY ACTION. - '

rity. am of the opinion
eeded upder Section 3

R 1. 1jaz. Alunad District Police Officer, Dir Upper. As-{:‘ompctenﬁ autho
“that Constable Sajad Ahmad-No. 790 has rendercd: himself liable to be proc
~ofthe NWFP Removal From Service (Special Powers) Ordinance 2000.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

Constable Sajad Ahmad No. 790 while posted at Sambu Guard absented from his
law full duty with effect from 29.4.2009 till 1o date, without any leave or prior
permission of the high-ups; His this'act amounts to gross niisconduct and against
_the discipline of the force.
2 lFor the purpose of serutinizing the conduct o the said accused with reference 1o the

above allegations, an enquiry committee consisting of the following is constituted under section S of the
: .

sand ordinance.

£ Mr, Khan Zarin Khan DSP Wari,

2. Mr. Niaz Muhammad Khan SHO Wari.
3. The enquiry committee shall in accordance with the provisions of the ordinance. provide
nity of hearing to the accused official, record its-findings and make within 20 days of the
-receipl of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other appropriaté action against the accused.

: reasonable opportu

4, - The accused

official shall join the proceedings on the date time and place lixed by the
“enquiry commitlee. .- : :

G-

S(IAZ AUMAD)
District Police Officer,

S - A o Dir Upper E
mi&’/ 5/ - g;? /' IEC Dated DirUpperthe __ 77/ f ~12009: :
D “Copy'to- - . :

' S MroKhan Zarin' Khan DSP Wari. ,

" 72,7 Mr, Niaz Muhammad , Khan SHO PS: Wari. 3
" 3. Constable Sajad Ahmad No. 790 to submit: your rep]

stipulated period. ' ' - ;!

y to the enquiry commitice within

-
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X

= | / Ta, The wovrt'h'y Regilonal Police Officer, _ -
A Malakand at Saidu'Sharif, Swat s ann X
| ; - ' B ' f/\ 7
| Subject: o . APPLICATION FOR RE-INSTATEMENT INTQ SERVICE D
Respected Sir, o - ‘ o
Itis submitted that:-
' 1‘. The applicant is be!ongs to village Usherai, Police Station Gundigar, distiict D.r Upper.

2. The applicant serving in Police Department as a ;.c,umn.,le since 27 /3772007 gualifie
basic Recruit Training Course. | |

3. The appl:cant remained posted i in heavy and senwt‘vu su._iuw of the disty ict.

4T h(, apphcant unfortunateiy faced -the last insurgenicy and severai verbai threats o
killing were received by him from militants. - A |

| . . oo
! 5. The applicant likes other c_olie’agu_es / Constables deserted fi om the service to sav:
i hirﬁ-se[f from-the cruelty of the militants and procecded abroad for earning livel
| hood. ) ) '
’ 6.. Thus the appl-icant Wwas proceeded against .a‘e;:--s:ri.':aur'lt;;iiy 1/ the District Polic:
: ' Officer, Dir Upper . and lastly dlsmus#d from servcn vide hic office order date
12/12/2009 warhout completmg legal and codal formabicies i Lhis re sard, ‘

7. After normalization of the sﬁwation i'n 'Vld.akurm Division muost the deserted
dismissed applicant’s colleagues Constubms were re-msizted nosdrvice in the upht )
dsrectxons of formor 1GP/ Provmr]a« Poitce Limicer, Khybar Paknhlunkhwe, Pesnawar,

8..The applicant isa young, sou_nd*'r‘leaith\;-' and wiches t sorve in Police Department.

9. The appiicantf affected of the said insurgency Horicm: and lable of benefits ©
i | re- mstatement in service Ilke appltcant Lodeagueg reinstated in service in the past o
. the d:rectlons of the former IGP /Provmoal Pélice Cfficer, Khyber r’>al<htunkh‘wa
Peshawar.
Sir,
. - This s first apphcatton of the ’11\7tJ’iCE}“1L for re-instaiomoen into service.

. Keeping in view of abova it is humbly requesied that ti‘xar‘a;‘jplicant may ver,

kmdly bc re-instated in service from the date of dismiszal with all back benefits for whict

the applicant a!dng—v’vijth aged parents c'nd smai! kids shaii cvor proy ror your long tife ans
prosperity for your this act of kindnéss in the remaining idie and oblipad.
ﬂ. | ' | Tours Ohediently,

. . ) -
. . ¥ ¥ . :
. '71’&' . : CEATIADY A NLADS
. ) Sy g -
)
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‘o( pu‘sonal he—:rm[,

’ Lspeual!y of Police department. He further stated ¢
’ (Pnllce Dgpar'.ment; he was received threat from Taliban, then he’ alongwnth his

‘tr.)ln(.d soldier he {Ex-constable §aa:q ur“{"ﬁman No. 4881 nfl % M"ldk

.o ORDEE_ " }. ' K 3
e : ’ ’ . - i
.,-Ths order bnd” duspose of departmental appeal unde,r rule 11 of Khyber
akhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975, submitted by Ex-constable Sadig-ur-Rehman No. 4881

- -of FRP Malakand Range agamst the order of SP* FRP Mln[a«and Range Swat, wherem he

Was removed from serwce

. . T a
o g . ! '

: Brief f.fcts of the casa are t'nt Ex-constable Sad:q ur-Rehman Nu 4881 of
-F,RP l\l'alakand Range was enlisted as constable ch 2. 07 2007, Later on duripg the

the Enqu-ry Commnttee recominiended him for ma,'o. pumshment of removal from

scrvr‘e Later on he was issued final shew caiise nouce L-ut his aeply was not recelved
.. within stxpuloted period. .. P

If:
n:’

'"_‘f in 'éhe light of ret.o'rnmendat;on of Enauuy Commrttee and other matenal

:‘é’v‘ai'lable on rccord he was removed from servuce by ‘the SPFRP Malakand Range, Swit, :
VwJe oﬁlce OB No 151, datad 14, 11 ?009

Atter- going through the avallable mcord it has pomted out that the
appdlunt has neither pa tuc:putcd with enguiry

-

M

control o{;mlscreanls/l'allban and were k:dnuppm kiliing the Govemment emmoyew,

fiat being a necrber of the Force

family
rnembers

founu plégs:b!e and .,ausractory

K-’*epmg in view the abave vis-3-vis hig unblen1i§hed E.érvice réwrd alzo a
and '(angel is
l1led in“service and the punni‘rrpnl of his removal rrom sarvice is hereliy
d and conven‘cd into major punishment of deduction in pay as timescale,
_he period of his absence from duty ‘and the mtervenmg pe.r:od are

consndercd as period in service but not on duty and he will not be é tn.led for salary of "
'ms d.J‘(.n(.t? and mterv;mng anc.d .

Crder announced.

. ier RéGehve Palice
L . Rhyber pai htun.(hwa "ﬁs:lawar
0 7/2017
(.opv of above is forwarded to the Sp 2Rp Malaxand Ranae Swat for

mformat:qn and Necessary action. His serv:cc racord scvt l*ercw:lh

p:’ore?dmgs nor provnded opp\)rlunlty -

. he app icant has heard in- perscn in me'fy foom’ ..Q‘d on 03 08 7017 L
durang th. (.ouse of hearing he contendcd that at those days the’ .swat valloy was under

. course of duty he was absented himself from duty wnh elfe:.t frorn ?O 07.2008, it the :
- date of huil removal: from service.

‘In this rel,ard he was issued charpt. sh;et and statement o' allegations, but -
“heither. he: reporl/amval for duty, nor replied to chargL sheet wnthm st|pulated period.
| ""'Thcreafter(, on 08.11:2008 he was issued Urdo Parwan, but he falled to do so, therefore,

rére: Lompu!wvc.ly shifted to other safe place i.e Punjab Provmce He further
" added that-his removal from service order Was not communicated to him. His plea was
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' . . AIG/EstubUshmcm,
i ' For Inspecior General of Police,
E Khyber l’akhtumchwa, ;
IR . . Peshawar. : :
. e . . .
Nois/ £ é J. 2—-—-— 6}2 217, . . : . .. A .
. Copy of the above ts forwarded 1o tha; ; :
1.

Regiona) Police Officer,
2. Disturict Police Officer, D
3. PSOry IGP/Khybcr

Mulakund g Swar, BN
Ir Lower, '

Pakhtunkh\

va, CPO Peshawar,
4. Pate Addl; IGP/I-IQrs: Khybpey Pukmunkhv.lu, 1~'cshav.'ar..
5. PAto DIG/HQrs: Khyber p

b a}:E‘nun};_‘:\.va, Pesha,
6. PAto AIG/‘chaI, Khyber Pa!d-:r..::x.‘d:w; Peshawys,
-7. Office Supdt: E.1v CPO Peshavear,

‘8, Central Registry Cell, CPy.
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ORDER

Th:s order shaii dlspose of dcparlrﬂenhl appeal unde: rile 11 of I\hyber‘

Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975, submitted by Ex- wconstable Taj Bhadar No. 4899 of FRP

‘Malakard Range against the order of SP FRP Malahano Range, Swat wherein he was

removed from serwce &
o N CE .
. Brief facts of the case are that constable Taj Bhadar No. 4899 Qf FRP
Malakand Range was enlisted as constable on 26. 07 2007 He was absented hlmseif

from duty with effect from’01.04.2009, tlll the date of hlﬁ\ removal from service.

“ln Uus regard he was issued t.Harc'L sheer and statement of allegations, but
neither he report/arnva[ for duty nor replied to Lnatge sheet wi‘th:i'r_t stipulated pteriod
Tereafter 0N 28.04.2009 he was ssued Urdo Pc.rwau but he failed" o do'so, therefore,
the Enqulry Comm:ttee recommended him tor major pumshment of removal trom
servnce Later on.he was issued final show cause nohce but his reply was nQt received

: wuthm stupulated period. Tt

‘ In the light of recommendatlon of Eaquiry Commlttee and material
.av'ailable" 6n record he was removed from- service by the sp FRP Malakand Range, Swat,
vide office OB No. 294, dated 21.02. 2009. - - .' : o

After going through the available record it has pomted out that; durmg the
course of enqunry the ‘applicant has nelt‘ler partic .pr:’red with enquiry procecdmga nor
provided opportunity rof per.\onal heanng ‘ T, . i

+
v .

Tbe applicant was heard in person in orderly room beld on 03.08.2017,

“; dunng the course of hearing: he contended that at those. days the Swat valley was under

" control of miscreants/Taliban and were, krdnapprng, killing the Government employees,
‘ espema!ly of Police department.. He further stated that bemg a member of the Force
(Pohce Department) he was received threat from l'al:ban then he alongwith his family
members were compulswefy shifted to other safe place i. e Karachi, He further added
lhwt h|s~rcmovaf from service order was not tommunicated to hi

im; st plea was found
glausuble and sat|sfactory . R . y

[ .
P e

i Keepmg in view the ahove, vis-a-vis hls L.nblemlshed serv:cc record, also a

tramed soldler he’ (Ex-constablc Taj Bhadar No. 4899 of FRP Malu \and Range) is hereby
i in removal from serv:ce is hereby. modified

i per:od of his absence from duty and the mlervemng period are considered as period in

iservice but not on duty and he will not be enutied for salary of his absence and
|ntervenmg penod )

A Order announced. S —\

é

j : : o Comman
' : ST S / Frontier Reé\fj oicge\
fNo / 3/i-‘C dated Peshawar the ?/05’/2017

~ Copy of above is forwarded to the sP FRp Malakand Range, ‘Swat for
imforrnation and necessary action, His service rc.cord sent herewith,

.

T lefd

hyber Pakhtunkhwa_, Peshawar.
.




To

Subject:

Respected Sir,

st

\ O&mw%

The worthy DIStrICt Pollce Off:cer F

Dir Upper

REQUEST.FOR PROVISION OF ATTESTED PHOTO COPY OF ORDER IF
ISSUED BY THE OFFICE OF REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, MALAKAND
AT SAIDU SHARAIF, SWAT ON THE APPLICATION OF THE

: APPLICANT

It is submitted that'-' '

. The appllcant was servung as -3 Constable in district Dir Upper was

dismissed from service vide OB No 648, dated 12/12/2009

. The applicant submltted appllcatlon dated 12/03/2018 to the

worthy Regional Police Offlcer Malakand at Saidu Sharif, Swat /

e Appellate authority for re-instatement into service.

" The applicant has hot yet 'b'een informed as to whether application
~of the applicant has been accepted by the appellate authority/

’ Regional Police Offlcer I\/Ialakand at Saidu Sharif, Swat for re-

mstatement into service'or: otherwise.

. The appllcant is in need of .an attested photo copy of the order if

issued in this regard for f}llng serwce appealin the concerned court..

It is, therefore, humbly requested that an attested copy of the
order if passed by worthy Regional Police Offncer Malakand at

-~ Saidu Sharif, Swat on the application of the apphcant may very
* kindly be proylded. to the applicant for the mentioned purpose.

Your’s Obediently,

Dated 02/07/2018. © - '
L : JJAD AHMAD) |
- _ Ex-Constable No.790
) ' - :: . . ‘District Dir Upper Police
/l R . . ‘L,,-S/O Muhammad Zada r/o village
"+’ . Tar Patar, PS Gandigar, "
L ~ District Upper Dir.
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